

### SICAL SATTVA RAIL TERMINAL PRIVATE LIMITED

INLAND CONTAINER DEPOT / PUBLIC BONDED WAREHOUSE

"Maruthi Complex", Nethaji Nagar, Arakkonam - Sholingur Road, Melpakkam, Kainoor B.O, Arakkonam-631003

 $Tel: 98400\ 18306, 94444\ 12930,\ 94432\ 33615\ Tel\ Fax:\ 04177-293711$ 

### TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM 16-04-2021

S.No.	IMPORT	20′	40′
S.No.	Job Description	Container	Container
I	HANDLING	Rs.	Rs.
A B	General Cargo: (Terminal Handling with Movement charges) (Other than, ODC, Flat-track, Open Top Containers, Heavy Lift and Hazardous, etc.)		
A	<u>Direct Out:</u> Lift off Laden/Partial de stuffing for Inspection/lift on Laden (Complete de-stuffing for Inspection purpose if reqd will be charged extra)	1,350.00	2,700.00
В	<u>De- Stuff:</u> Lift off Laden/Inspection/De-stuffing/Loading off cargo directly into lorry (Manual/FLT)/Lift on empty container.(Crane Handling Extra)	2,250.00	3,600.00
С	On wheel Inspection: Cutting Seals/Customs Inspection	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Storage Charges for GP Containers (other than GP Containers Refer General Conditions)  First 3 days  Hith to 7th day - Per Day  Hith to 15th day - Per Day  Hith day onwards - per Day  The free days would count from the day the container is moved to the ICD.	Free 150.00 300.00 550.00	Free 300.00 600.00 1,100.00
III	INTER CARTING	Rs.	Rs.
	Domestic container movement from ICD to Domestic Yard after transferring cargo from Exim container	900.00	1,250.00

<sup>\*</sup> GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra



S.No.		EXPORT		20' Container	40' Container
I		GENERAL CARGO		Rs.	Rs.
A	Stuffing:		_		
	<ul><li>On Wheel -</li><li>On Wheel -</li></ul>	Mechanical (for 3 Ton Forklif		1,750.00 1,900.00	2,400.00 2,850.00
	(Crane, if re	quired, will be charged extra)		1,700.00	2,030.00
В	Container -			2,150.00	3,300.00
		Mechanical Stuffing (for 3 To	n Forklift)	2,400.00	3,700.00
	(Crane, if req	uired, will be charged extra)		David day	<b>D</b>
II		STORAGE		Rs. per day	Rs. per day
_	C 1 W 1				
A	Covered Warehouse  ❖ First 5 days	<u>:</u>		Free	Fre
	• 6th to 10th	day -per day		150.00	200.00
		wards -per day		207.00	270.00
В	Open warehouse:				
	• per week or	part there of		Rs.10per MT	
***					
Ш		Other charges (if require	ed)		
A	Lift on / Lift off char	ges for each operation:			
4.7	<b>❖</b> Laden conta			450.00	900.00
	Empty conta	ainers		90.00	180.00
В	Heavy cargoes like r	nachines etc and high value ca	rgo, charges will be		
	exu a				

- The above rates are subject to the following condition: In case any increase in fuel, spare parts, tyres,
- Conditions:

  1. Insurance, Local Transport, Service tax shall be charged extra

  2. The above rates are subject to the following condition: In case any increase in fuel, spare parts, ty insurance and TOA rates, our rates will be increased on Pro rata basis as per industrial norms.

  3. The rates quoted above are considering normal destuffing only (using forklift). Any odd shape/h items cargoes/ Open top containers which requires additional handling equipment like crane etc. be charged extra.

  4. Volume Discount will be given based on the Turnover.

  5. GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra. The rates quoted above are considering normal destuffing only (using forklift). Any odd shape/heavy items cargoes/ Open top containers which requires additional handling equipment like crane etc. will

# SATTVA

		20'	40'
S.No.	BONDED WAREHOUSE CHARGES	Container	Container
	CONTAINER CARGO	Rs.	Rs.
Ø A) Ø	Unloading / Loading (per Operation)		i
	<ul><li>Manual</li><li>Mechanical FLT(Crane charges will be extra)</li></ul>	1,100.00 1,600.00	1,600.00 / 2,500.00 /
S	BREAK BULK CARGO	1	
<b>8</b> B)	Covered Space	Rs.36/per Sq.Mtr thereof (minimu from Bond	im four weeks
C)	Open Yard	Rs.27/per Sq.Mtr thereo <mark>f (mi</mark> nimu from Bond	m four weeks
D)	Insurance Charges	@ 15 paise per 1000 week or part thereo weeks from Bond N	f (minimum four
E)	Part Delivery Charges	MANUAL - Rs.500/- per delivery MECHANICAL - Rs.650/- per delivery	
<b>F</b> )	Shifting of Containers at CFS after Customs Inspection	495.00	

### **❖** INTO BOND:

a) Four weeks storage charges + unloading charges for the entire Bond consignment and Service Tax as applicable.

## **❖** EX-BOND:

- a) (IF FIRST DELIVERY IS WITHIN FOUR WEEKS)
- b) Insurance charges Minimum 4 weeks + loading charges for the entire bond consignment + Miscellaneous charges + Service Tax as applicable.

# **SUBSEQUENT DELIVERIES:**

- a) Total ONE delivery for a 20 Ft. container and TWO deliveries for a 40 Ft. container is FREE after full bond consignment billing at the time of first delivery.
- b) After above FREE deliveries Rs. 300 + Service Tax as applicable Per Vehicle / Per Delivery.
- c) Space Allocation: Minimum allocation is 5 Sq. Mtr.

<sup>\*</sup> GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra



S.No.	INLAND HAULAGE CHARGES FOR MOVEMENT OF CONTAINERS TO ICD ARAKKONAM	20' Container	40' Container
I	Inland Haulage Charges From Chennai Port To ICD, Arakkonam Including Customs Bond, Documentation Charges, Repositioning of Empty Container Empty Plot at Chennai on The Same Trailor.	Rs.	Rs.
	A 111.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11,000.00	13,000.00
	<ul> <li>Light Cargo – less than/Equal to 15 Tonne Gross</li> <li>Weight in case of a TEU</li> </ul>	12,500.00	15,000.00
	Heavy Cargo like Scrap - More than 15 Tonne Gross Weight and upto 28 Tonne in case of a TEU and upto 30 Tonne in case of FEU		7
	Movement of container from ICD to Factory premises will be charged extra to the consignee based on the distance.		
	Generally The Above Charges (Apprax) Will be Collected		
	by Steamer Agent at the Time of D O Issuance.		
II	Halting charges for more than 6 hours per day or part thereof	1,800.00	2,700.00

